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PROGRESS OF PM-KUSUM YOJANA 

 

3004. SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN 

 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the progress of PM-Kusum Yojana; 

(b)  the funds disbursed for the same so far and details thereof; and 

(c)  whether there are any other schemes to encourage use of renewable sources of energy in 

rural areas, if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER 

 

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

(a) Component-wise details of progress under PM-KUSUM Scheme as on 28.02.2022 is as 

given below: 

 

Component Sanctioned  Commissioned 

Component-A 

(Grid-connected 

solar power plant) 

4909 MW 30 MW 

Component-B 

(Standalone solar 

pumps) 

3,59,462 

nos. 

82,408 nos. 

Component-C 

(Solarization of 

existing 

agriculture pumps) 

10,01,077 

nos. 

1,026 nos. 

 

(b) Year-wise details of the funds released under the Scheme since inception as on 28.02.2022 

is as given below: 

 

Year Funds Released (Rs. Cr.) 

FY 2019-20 151.26  

FY 2020-21 156.43  

FY 2021-22 375.47  
 

 

(c) Besides PM-KUSUM Scheme, Government has also launched Rooftop Solar Scheme targeting 

installation of aggregated 4000 MW capacity rooftop solar plants in the residential sector, in urban 

as well as rural areas, with central financial assistance (CFA), by the year 2022. 
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